
CHILDREN’S BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALISTS  
Address, Phone, Fax and E-Mail List (alphabetically by county)  

Updated July 2025 
 
 
ALLEGHENY COUNTY  
 
Ruth Ann Koss, CASSP Coordinator 
Renee Patten, CASSP Coordinator 
Human Services Building, 3rd Floor 
One Smithfield Street 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 
Phone: (412) 350-3374 
Fax:  (412) 350-7256 
Email: ruthann.koss@alleghenycounty.us  

renee.patten@alleghenycounty.us  
 
ARMSTRONG/INDIANA COUNTIES 
 
Karen Winning, CASSP Coordinator 
120 South Grant Avenue, Suite 3 
Kittanning, Pennsylvania 16201 
Phone: (724) 548-3451 ext. 640 
Fax: (724) 548-3454 
Email: kwinning@aimhmr.net  
 
BEAVER COUNTY 
 
Kelly Marchionda, CASSP Coordinator 
1040 8th Avenue 
Beaverfalls, Pennsylvania 15010 
Phone: (724) 847-6225 
Fax: (724) 847-6229 
Email: kmarchionda@bcbh.org  
 
BEDFORD COUNTY 
 
Alecia Gibson, CASSP Coordinator 
1243 Shed Road 
Bedford, Pennsylvania 15522 
Phone: (814) 623-5166 ext. 2272 
Fax: (814) 623-1298 
Email: Alecia.Gibson@dbhs.co  
 
BERKS COUNTY 
 
Gregory J. Gerdeman, CASSP Coordinator 
633 Court Street, 8th Floor 
Reading, Pennsylvania 19601 
Phone: (610) 478-3271 ext. 6584 
Fax: (610) 478-4980 
Email: ggerdman@countyofberks.com  
 
 

BLAIR COUNTY 
 
Virginia Christy, CASSP Coordinator 
423 Allegheny Street, Suite 441B 
Hollidaysburg, Pennsylvania 16648 
Phone: (814) 693-3023 
Fax: (814) 693-3052 
Email: vchristy@blaircountypa.gov   
 
Missy Peters, SOC 
81 Holliday Hills Drive 
Hollidaysburg, Pennsylvania 16648 
Phone: (814) 696-5680 
Email: mpeters@blairhealthchoices.org  
 
BRADFORD/SULLIVAN COUNTIES 
 
Shannon Cahill, MH Director 
Amy Evans, CASSP/SOC Coordinator 
220 Main Street, Unit 1 
Towanda, Pennsylvania 18848 
Phone: (570) 265-1760 
Fax: (570) 265-8541 
Email: cahillsh@bradfordco.org  

evansam@bradfordco.org  
 
BUCKS COUNTY 
 
Wendy Flanigan, CASSP Coordinator 
Monica Stefanik, SOC Coordinator 
55 East Court Street, 4th Floor 
Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901 
Phone: (215) 444-2885 (Wendy) 

(215) 444-2719 (Monica) 
Fax: (215) 348-7822 
Email: wflanigan@buckscounty.org  

mstefanik@buckscounty.org  
 
BUTLER COUNTY 
 
Leslie Johnson, CASSP Coordinator 
P.O. Box 1208 
Butler, Pennsylvania 16003 
Phone: (724) 284-5114 
Fax: (724) 284-5128 
Email: ljohnson@co.butler.pa.us  
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CAMBRIA COUNTY 
 
Kimberly Pfeil, CASSP Coordinator 
110 Franklin Street, Suite 300 
Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15901 
Phone: (814) 534-2757 
Fax: (814) 539-8440 
Email: kpfeil@co.cambria.pa.us  
 
CAMERON/ELK COUNTIES 
 
Kim Zelinski, CASSP Coordinator 
2070 Court Street 
Ridgway, Pennsylvania 15853  
Phone: (814) 772-8016 ext. 147 
Fax: (814) 772-8337 
Email: kzelinski@cemhmr.com 
 
CARBON COUNTY 
 
Ashley Highland, CASSP Coordinator 
428 South 7th Street, Suite 2 
Lehighton, Pennsylvania 18235 
Phone: (570) 420-1900 ext. 3514 
Fax: (570) 424-7753 
Email: ahighland@cmpmhds.org  
 
CENTRE COUNTY 
 
Jenn Chessie, CASSP Coordinator 
3500 East College Avenue, Suite 1200 
State College, Pennsylvania 16801 
Phone: (814) 355-6786 ext. 1411 
Fax: (814) 355-6985 
Email: jachessie@centrecountypa.gov  
 
CHESTER COUNTY 
 
Rich Toliver, MSW, Program Specialist II 
Clinical Coordinator for Children’s BH 
Chester County DHS 
601 Westtown Road, Suite 330 
West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382 
Phone: (484) 319-7592 
Fax: (610) 344-5736 
Email: rtoliver@chesco.org   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CLARION COUNTY 
 
Jayme Littlefield, CASSP Coordinator 
214 South 7th Avenue 
Clarion, Pennsylvania 16214 
Phone: (814) 226-4000 ext. 1349 
Fax: (814) 226-1085 
Email: jlittlefield@clarioncounty.gov  
 
CLEARFIELD/JEFFERSON COUNTIES 
 
Christine Werner, CASSP Coordinator 
P.O. Box 268 
375 Beaver Drive, Suite 100 
Dubois, Pennsylvania 15801 
Phone: (814) 371-5100 
Fax: (814) 371-5102 
Email: cwerner@ccc-j.com  
 
COLUMBIA/MONTOUR/SNYDER/UNION 
(CMSU) COUNTIES 
 
Jennifer Jones, CASSP Coordinator 
507 East Market Street 
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821 
Phone: (570) 275-4962 
Fax: (570) 275-5754 
Email: jjones@cmsu.org  
 
CRAWFORD COUNTY 
 
John Debevec, CASSP Coordinator 
Joe Barnhart, SOC Project Director 
18282 Technology Drive, Suite 101 
Meadville, Pennsylvania 16335 
Phone: (814) 724-8380 
Fax: (814) 333-2377 
Email: jdebevec@co.crawford.pa.us  

jbarnhart@co.crawford.pa.us  
 
CUMBERLAND/PERRY COUNTIES 
 
Megan Johnston, CASSP Coordinator 
Human Services Building 
1615 Ritner Highway 
Carlisle, Pennsylvania 17013 
Phone: (717) 240-6320 
Fax: (717) 240-6415 
Email: mejohnston@cumberlandcountypa.gov  
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DAUPHIN COUNTY 
 
Tawanna Rose, MA 
Children’s MH Program Specialist II 
100 Chestnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Phone: (717) 780-7052 
Email: trose@dauphincounty.gov  
 
DELAWARE COUNTY 
 
Laura Kuebler 
Coordinator of Children’s Integrated Services 
20 South 69th Street, 3rd Floor 
Upper Darby, Pennsylvania 19082 
Phone: (610)-713-2365 
Cell: (610) 209-0112 
Fax: (610) 713-2378 
Email: kueblerl@delcohsa.org  
 
ERIE COUNTY 
 
Lori B Lutterbaugh, MH Program Specialist 
154 West 9th Street 
Erie, Pennsylvania 16501 
Phone: (814) 451-6844 
Fax: (814) 451-6868 
Email: llutterbaugh@eriecountypa.gov  
 
Jennifer Douglas, MA, NCC, LPC 
Child and Family Specialist 
1601 Sassafras Street 
Erie, Pennsylvania 16502 
Phone: (814) 722-9964 
Fax: (814) 528-0601 
Email: jdouglas@eccm.org  
 
FAYETTE COUNTY 
 
Sadie Huhn, CASSP Coordinator 
Susan Wilson, CASSP Coordinator 
215 Jacob Murphy Lane 
Uniontown, Pennsylvania 15401 
Phone: (724) 425-2543 (Sadie) 
 (724) 425-2437 (Susan) 
Fax: (724) 425-2543  
Email: sadiehuhn@fcbha.org  
 susanwilson@fcbha.org  
 
 
 
 
 

FOREST/WARREN COUNTIES 
 
Kayloni McQuillan, CASSP Coordinator 
Forest/Warren Human Services 
285 Hospital Drive 
Warren, Pennsylvania 16365 
Phone: (814) 726-2100 ext. 8434 
Fax: (814) 723-9544 
Email: mcquillank@wc-hs.org  
 
FRANKLIN/FULTON COUNTIES 
 
Nancy Strueber, CASSP Coordinator 
MH Program Specialist 
Franklin/Fulton MHIDDEI 
425 Franklin Farm Lane 
Chambersburg, Pennsylvania 17201 
Phone: (717) 709-2307 
Fax: (717) 263-0469 
Email: njstrueber@franklincountypa.gov  
 
GREENE COUNTY 
 
Melanie Trauth, CASSP Coordinator 
Fort Jackson Building, 3rd Floor 
19 South Washington Street 
Waynesburg, Pennsylvania 15370 
Phone: (724) 852-5276 ext. 509 
Fax: (724) 627-0785 
Email: metrauth@co.greene.pa.us  
 
HUNTINGTON/MIFFLIN/JUNIATA COUNTIES 
 
Megan Neugebauer, CASSP Coordinator 
Juniata Behavioral and Developmental Services 
399 Green Avenue Extd 
Lewistown, Pennsylvania 17047 
Phone: (717) 242-6467 ext. 115 
Fax: (717) 242-6471 
Email: mneugebauer@jvbds.org  
 
LACKAWANNA/SUSQUEHANNA COUNTIES 
 
Jessica Chelik, CASSP Coordinator 
123 Wyoming Avenue, 4th Floor 
Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503 
Phone: (570) 346-5741 ext. 1562 
Fax: (570) 963-6435 
Email: chelikj@lsbhidel.org , 
 
 
 
 

mailto:trose@dauphincounty.gov
mailto:kueblerl@delcohsa.org
mailto:llutterbaugh@eriecountypa.gov
mailto:jdouglas@eccm.org
mailto:sadiehuhn@fcbha.org
mailto:susanwilson@fcbha.org
mailto:mcquillank@wc-hs.org
mailto:njstrueber@franklincountypa.gov
mailto:metrauth@co.greene.pa.us
mailto:mneugebauer@jvbds.org
mailto:chelikj@lsbhidel.org


 

LANCASTER COUNTY 
 
Erica Scanlon, CASSP Coordinator 
750 Eden Road, Suite 101 
Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601 
Phone: (717) 735-8949 
Fax: (717) 735-8953 
Email: scanlone@lancastercountypa.gov   
 
LAWRENCE COUNTY 
 
Jackie Pontius, CASSP Coordinator 
Getting’s Annex Building 
439 Countyline Street 
New Castle, Pennsylvania 16101 
Phone: (724) 654-4743 
Fax: (724) 654-5230 
Email: jpontius@lawrencecountypa.gov  
 
LEBANON COUNTY 
 
Janine Mauser, CASSP Coordinator 
220 East Lehman Street 
Lebanon, Pennsylvania 17042 
Phone: (717) 274-3415 ext. 5600 
Fax: (717) 274-0317 
Email: janine.mauser@lebanoncountypa.gov  
 
LEHIGH COUNTY 
 
Mary McGonigle, Director/CASSP Coordinator 
Gwen Millets, CASSP Coordinator 
17 South 7th Street 
Allentown, Pennsylvania 18101 
Phone: (610) 782-3201 (Mary) 
 (610) 782-3502 (Gwen) 
Fax: (610) 820-3289 
Email: marymcgonigle@lehighcounty.org 
 gwenmillets@lehighcounty.org  
 
LUZERNE/WYOMING COUNTIES 
 
Ranee W. Smith, MH Program Specialist 2 
Children and Adolescent Clinic-Based Service 
Manager 
111 North Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 200 
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701 
Phone: (570) 831-7294 
Fax: (570) 825-6820 
Email: ranee.smith@luzernecounty.org 
  
 
 

LYCOMING/CLINTON COUNTIES 
 
Kelly Gordon, CASSP Coordinator 
Cleveland Way, SOC Director 
33 West 3rd Street 
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701 
Phone: (570) 326-7895 ext. 9241 (Kelly) 
 (570) 326-7895 ext. 6592 (Cleveland) 
Cell: (570) 560-1518 (Kelly) 
 (570) 447-1398 (Cleveland) 
Email: kgordon@joinder.org 
 cway@joinder.org  
 
MCKEAN COUNTY 
 
Mandy Reese, Director  
Children’s Resources and Programs 
17155 Route 6 
Smethport, Pennsylvania 16749 
Phone: (814) 887-3461 
 (814) 887-3350 
Fax: (814) 887-3228 
Email: arreese@mckeancountypa.org  
 
MERCER COUNTY 
 
Shanna Daniels, Children’s Specialist 
Danielle Perrino, Developmental Services 
Manager 
8406 Sharon Mercer Road 
Mercer, Pennsylvania 16137 
Phone: (724) 662-1550 
Fax: (724) 662-6717 
Email: shanna.daniels@mcbhc.org   
 danielle.perrino@mcbhc.org 
 
MONROE COUNTY 
 
Kerri DeNora, CASSP Coordinator 
732 Phillips Street 
Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18360 
Phone: (570) 420-1900 ext. 3429 
Fax: (570) 424-7753 
Email: kheller@cmpmhds.org  
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY 
 
Claudine Schull 
Children’s Community BH Coordinator 
Human Services Center 
P.O. Box 311 
Norristown, Pennsylvania 19404 
Phone: (610) 292-5039 
Fax: (610) 278-3683 
Email: cschull@montcopa.org  
 
NORTHAMPTON COUNTY 
 
Jessica Makowski, CASSP Coordinator 
2801 Emrick Boulevard 
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18020 
Phone: (610) 829-4788 
Email: jmakowski@norcopa.gov   
 
NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY 
S 
Bill Brecker, CASSP Coordinator 
Jenifer Willard-Miller, SOC Coordinator 
217 North Center Street 
Sunbury, Pennsylvania 17801 
Phone: (570) 495-2002 (Bill) 
 (570) 495-2003 (Jenifer) 
Fax: (570) 988-4444 
Email: william.brecker@norrycopa.net  
 jen.willard@norrycopa.net  
 
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY 
 
Adaminah Tankersly, CASSP Coordinator 
801 Market Street, 7th Floor 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107 
Phone: (445) 262-2144 
Fax: (215) 413-7132 
Email: adaminah.tankersly@phila.gov  
 
PIKE COUNTY 
 
Erin Stroyan, CASSP Coordinator 
10 Buist Road, Suite 404 
Milford, Pennsylvania 18337 
Phone: (570) 420-1900 ext. 3514 
Fax: (570) 296-6344 
Email: estroyan@cmpnhds.org  
 
  
 
 

POTTER COUNTY 
 
Kayla Wright, CASSP Coordinator 
Bryonna Swede, SOC Coordinator 
62 North Street 
Roulette, Pennsylvania 16746 
Phone: (814) 544-7315 ext. 272 (Kayla) 
 (814) 544-7315 ext. 261 (Bryonna) 
Fax: (814) 544-9062 
Email: kwright@pottercountyhumansvcs.org  
 bswede@pottercountyhumansvcs.org  
 
SOMERSET COUNTY 
 
Jill A. Straka, CASSP Coordinator 
245 West Race Street 
Somerset, Pennsylvania 15501 
Phone: (814) 443-4891 ext. 4106 
Fax: (814) 443-3154 
Email: jill.straka@dbhs.co   
 
SCHUYKILL COUNTY 
 
Tara Mercuri, CASSP Coordinator 
410 North Centre Street, Suite 2 
Pottsville, Pennsylvania 17901 
Phone: (570) 628-1797 
Fax: (570) 628-1781 
Email: tmercuri@schuylkillcountypa.gov  
 
TIOGA COUNTY 
 
Lloyd Peffer, CASSP Coordinator 
1873 Shumway Hill Road 
Wellsboro, Pennsylvania 16901 
Phone: (570) 724-5766 
Cell: (570) 404-5332 
Fax: (570) 724-6757 
Email: lpeffer@tiogahsa.org  
 
VENANGO COUNTY 
 
Kelly Knoch, CASSP Coordinator 
1 Dale Avenue 
Franklin, Pennsylvania 16323 
Phone: (814) 432-9100 
Fax: (814) 432-9728 
Email: kelly.knoch@venangocountypa.gov  
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WASHINGTON COUNTY 
 
Crystal Schmidt, CASSP Coordinator 
Kimberly Scalise 
Child and Adolescent MH Director 
95 West Beau Street, Suite 300 
Washington, Pennsylvania 15301 
Phone: (724) 228-6832 
Fax: (724) 223-4685 
Email: crystal.schmidt@co.washington.pa.us  
 kimberly.scalise@co.washington.pa.us  
 
WAYNE COUNTY 
 
Taylor Britton, CASSP Coordinator 
648 Park Street 
Honesdale, Pennsylvania 18431 
Phone: (570) 253-9200 
Fax: (570) 647-0268 
Email: tbritton@waynecountypa.gov  
 
WESTMORELAND COUNTY 
 
Tiffany Demarchi, CASSP Coordinator 
40 North Pennsylvania Avenue 
Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601 
Phone: (724) 830-3617 
Fax: (724) 830-3571 
Email:  demarct@westmoreland.swsix.com  
 
YORK/ADAMS COUNTIES 
 
Ann Crisci-Perez 
MH Case Management Director 
100 West Market Street, Suite 301 
York, Pennsylvania 17401 
Phone: (717) 771-9618 
Fax: (717) 771-9826 
Email: acrisci-perez@yorkcountypa.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NOTE: This list is maintained and updated by 
the Office of Mental Health and Substance 
Abuse Services (OMHSAS) 
 
Please notify Alea Carroll at alecarroll@pa.gov 
of any corrections or changes. Thank you! 
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